Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		LLS. Patent and Trademark Offic				
Tab settings						
1. Name of conveying party(ies); REINHARD KNUTH BODO SCHACHT (July 24, 2003)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG.</u>				
RONALD LUTZ (August 8, 2003)		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🛄 Yes 🌄 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger					
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Carl-Braun-Strasse 1</u>				
Other						
		City: <u>Melsungen</u>	State: Germany_Zip: 34212			
Execution Date: July 24, 2003,	August 8 and 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/600,729		B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: John W. Montgomery		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address:		Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 4300		8. Deposit account number:				
		_08-1394_Order 2932				
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77002-5012</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John W. Montgomery, Reg. No. 31,124 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

H-434091.1

700042836

CH \$40.00 081394 10600729

DOCKET NO.: 29322.75 PATENT

REEL: 013945 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	Reinhard Knuth	of	<u>Melsungen</u> Germany	_ (city)
(2)	Ronald Lutz	of	<u>Stolberg</u> Germany	_(city)
(3)	Bodo Schacht	of	<u>Malsfeld</u> Germany	_(city)

have invented certain improvements in

AN INFUSION PUMP

and filed a United States Patent on June 20, 2003, Application No.: 10/600,729

WHEREAS, B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place

of business at Carl-Braun-Strasse 1, 34212 Melsungen, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said **B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed and witnessed:

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Reinhard Knuth Zetterberg 20, 34212 Melsungen

Dated: July 24,2003

hmifl

Inventor Signature

On this $2\gamma^{m}$ day of $3u^{m}$, 2003, before me personally came **Reinhard Knuth** to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

Dated: July 24, 2003

Witness Signature Witness Name: ANNT いいにので

Signed and witnessed:

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Ronald Lutz Josef-von-Goerres-Strasse 24a, 52222 Stolberg

Dated: August 8, 2003

Inventor Signature

On this $\underbrace{\mathcal{B}^{\mu}}_{\text{personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.$

1003 B, 2003Dated:

Witness Signature Witness Name: ANNE UINCENT

Signed and witnessed:

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Bodo Schacht Schulstrasse 14, 34323 Malsfeld

Dated: August 19, 2003

Inventor Signature

On this 19^{t_1} day of 19^{t_2} , 2003, before me personally came **Bodo Schacht** to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

203 Dated:

Witness Signature Witness Name: ANNE UNCENT